

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 4 In
Civil Appeal No.3321/1997

ARULMIGHU DEVANATHA SWAMY TEMPLE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NEELAMEGA BHATTACHARIAR

Respondent (s)

(For Directions)

Date : 29/04/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Appellant (s) Mr. V. Balachandran,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.
Ms. Reena, Adv.
Mrs.Revathy Raghavan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

Three weeks' time is granted for filing counter
affidavit.

.SP1

(Meenu Sethi)
Court Master

(Om Prakash)
Court Master