

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Noos. 4-5 In
Civil Appeal No.3321/1997

ARULMIGHU DEVANATHA SWAMY TEMPLE Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NEELAMEGA BHATTACHARIAR Respondent (s)

(for directions and c/delay in filing C/A and office report)

Date : 05/05/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Appellant (s) Mr. V. Balachandran,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.
Mrs.Revathy Raghavan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....
.SP2

Delay condoned in filing counter affidavit.
I.A. No. 4 is dismissed.

.SP1 Charanjit [Kanwal Singh]
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A No. 4 In
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3321 OF 1997@@
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE

Arulmighu Devanatha Swamy Temple ...Appellant

Versus

Neelamega Bhattachariar ...Respondent

O R D E R

.SP2
.....L.....I.....J

I.A. No. 4 is dismissed.

.SP1
.....J
[S. RAJENDRA BABU]

.....J
[G.P. MATHUR]

New Delhi,
May 5, 2003